TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sweet Tec GmbH		01/08/2007	COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	August Storck KG
Street Address:	Waldstrasse 27
City:	Berlin
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	13403
Entity Type:	COMPANY: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2617232	CARAMEL DREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-0800

chiipdocket@michaelbest.com, jfschmidt@michaelbest.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Joseph F. Schmidt c/o Michael Best

Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 203970-9099

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Joseph F. Schmidt c/o Michael Best Name:

Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Ave.

Address Line 2: **Suite 2000**

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0182

900067952

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph F. Schmidt			
Signature:	/joseph f. schmidt/			
Date:	01/29/2007			
Total Attachments: 1 source=C0754051#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 01/29/2007

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sweet Tec GmbH, a Germany company, Lindhorst 4, 19258 Boizenburg, ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all rights, title and interests in and to the trademark CARAMEL DREAM and U.S. Reg. No. 2617232,

WHEREAS, August Storck KG, a German company, Waldstraße 27, 13403, Berlin, (ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interests in and to the trademark CARAMEL DREAM and U.S. Reg. No. 2617232, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, transferred, and assigned to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interests in and to the trademark CARAMEL DREAM and U.S. Reg. No. 2617232, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer of ASSIGNOR.

Sweet Tec GmbH

08. JAN. 7007

Dated:

By: Or or Scleindle
Title: Hanace

SWEET TEC GMEH

Lindhoist 4

19258 Boizenburg/E.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0184